

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5074/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in CRLA No.2284/
2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BABU REDDY @ NARAYANA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the
case, we are inclined to grant bail to the appellant.
The prayer for bail is allowed.

The appellant be released on bail on furnishing
bail bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of
the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(VINOD KULVI)
Court Master