

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No. 1863/2011

BABU REDDY @ NARAYANA BABU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pal, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter has been listed after a long time, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to prepare himself and place on record translated version of the relevant depositions of witnesses, on which he would like to place reliance.

In view of the request made, list after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, an e-copy of the trial Court records will be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties, if not already supplied.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR